
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 968

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8th February 2024 )

UDAN SCHEME FOR MADHYA PRADESH

968.    SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of development of projects under UDAN scheme in Madhya Pradesh;
(b) the amount spend on each regional development programme in the said State; and

(c) the progress of Datia airport under UDAN scheme and amount spent in such districts?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (GEN.
(DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) Gwalior, Rewa, Datia and Pachmarhi airports in the State of Madhya Pradesh have been identified for development and operation of flights under UDAN Scheme. Gwalior Airport has already been operationalised in 2017. Development of Rewa and Datia airports is underway. The work for upgradation and development of Pachmarhi airport has also been awarded.


(b) The funds allocated and expenditure incurred to develop the airports in Madhya Pradesh under UDAN Scheme is at Annexure-A.


(c) Datia airport was identified for development and operation of flights during UDAN 4.2. Rs 45 crore has been allocated for development of the airport and work is underway.

         ******


     Annexure-A

Budget Details


S. No. Airports RCS BUDGET-Rs in Cr. Total Expenditure till 31.12.2023

1.  Datia 45.00 -

2.  Gwalior 7.63 7.03
3.  Pachmarhi 45 -

4.  Rewa 100.89 31.26
 Total 198.52 38.29
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